
 

  

 

 

ROYAL NOVA SCOTIA INTERNATIONAL TATTOO 

July 1-8, 2010 – Halifax Metro Centre 

Tickets:   451 1221 / www.ticketatlantic.com         Information: www.nstattoo.ca 

CAN-AT HALIFAX 2010 

Bridge Bulletin—Issue 2: 30-June 
Canadian-Atlantic Regional Tournament, Halifax, Nova Scotia 

Join us tonight, prior to game time, (6:45) to listen to Jerry 

Helms, of “Ask Jerry” fame 

 
Mr. Helms will be enlightening players of all levels. 

No charge— Room 101 (at the game site) 

TUESDAYS PRIZES ! 
DINNER OUT—Thank you to Applebee’s and  

Swiss  Chalet   
 

$25.00 certificate from Applebee’s  
$25.00 certificate from Applebee’s 
$25.00 certificate from Applebee’s 
$25.00 certificate from Applebee’s 
Dinner & Dessert—Swiss Chalet 
Dinner & Dessert—Swiss Chalet  
Dinner & Dessert—Swiss Chalet 
Dinner & Dessert—Swiss Chalet  

 

Winners please pick up your prizes at the Registration Desk                       



Tonight—a little gift for everyone compliments of Kathie at the MCG Bridge Studio—West End Mall 
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A CHANCE TO SAIL AROUND HALIFAX   

HARBOUR ! 
 

A Midnight Boat Cruise 

 

Come and join the adventure Friday, July 2nd 
 

Departure Time—Midnight 

 
Mississippi Style Sternwheeler ~  

the Harbour Queen I 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Heated enclosed main deck and open upper deck 

 
Cash Bar~Snacks~Live Celtic Music 

Tickets $20.00 
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Please support your Tournament and use the  
Canteen services ! 

Public Gardens ~ Halifax  

We are sure you have all noticed by now the beautiful print of the Public 

Gardens, Halifax, graciously donated by PAT BURSTALL. 

The picture is to be raffled with the funds going to support the  

tournament. 

 

Tickets are available $2 each or 3 for $5.00 ~ Winning ticket to be 

drawn on Saturday night. 

 

Pat Burstall is a well known local artist, among her many paintings she 

is particularly recognised for her naval paintings and holds the appoint-

ment as Artist-in-Residence at the Maritime Command Museum. 

Pat’s work is in many private and public collections. The 24 original  

naval paintings for the series ―Lost in Action‖ adorn the walls of  

Stadacona Military Base in Halifax. 

Possibly of interest 
 

This week if you are parking at Scotia Square it is possible to purchase a weekly  

pass for $65 at the Security Office. 

 



TUESDAY AFTERNOON SIDE 

 13.5 Tables 

          A     B     C    

  3.64    1               James Kirby - Brenda Kirby, 

                          Dartmouth NS                             69.67% 

  2.73    2               Helen Colter, Fredericton NB; 

                          Elizabeth Fortunato, Miramichi NB        63.55% 

  2.05    3               James Praught, Summerside PE; Kevin 

                          O'Brien, Arlington VA                    62.79% 

  3.03    4     1     1   Bill Watson, Dartmouth NS; Robert 

                          Hanscomb, Prospect NS                    61.03% 

  2.27    5     2         Elizabeth Munn, Middle Sackvill NS; 

                          Linda Small, Dartmouth NS                61.01% 

  1.57    6               Virginia Giza, Timberlea NS; John 

                          Currie, Halifax NS                       60.35% 

  1.80          3     2   Brian Arseneault, Halifax NS; John 

                          Dunsworth, Hubbards NS                   60.17% 

  1.35          4     3   Goldie Trager - Debbie Garson, 

                          Halifax NS                               59.75% 

  1.01          5     4   Cheryl Macintosh, Waverley NS; 

                          Ginny Saunders, Dartmouth NS             58.87% 

  0.87          6         J Albert Dorey - Gundi Husain, 

                          Halifax NS                               53.53% 

  0.76                5   Verna Stonehouse - Betty-Jo Kind, 

                          Bedford NS                               50.52% 

 

 

 

                           TUESDAY OPEN PAIRS 

 18.0 Tables 

          A     B     C    

  9.80    1               Bill Halliday - Kathie Macnab, 

                          Halifax NS                               63.65% 

  7.35    2               Tony Greene - Norma Greene, 

                          Portland ME                              60.69% 

  5.75    3     1         Ronald MacKnight, Kentville NS; Roy 

                          Grant, Wolfville NS                      60.31% 

  4.31    4     2         George Thibault, Yarmouth NS; Verne 

                          Miller, Granville Ferry NS               59.87% 

  3.75    5     3         Trisha Fleet, Dartmouth NS; Gerardo 

                          Malazdrewicz, Buenos Aires Argentina     59.01% 

  2.80    6               Louise Menard - Alain Turcotte, 

                          Quebec QC                                57.64% 

  2.79          4         Calvin Demont - Mildred Demont, 

                          Dartmouth NS                             54.41% 

  1.92          5         Edgar Wolman, Halifax NS; P Mackay, 

                          Dartmouth NS                             52.92% 

  3.39          6     1   Gwen Kenny, New Minas NS; Mary 

                          Payne, Kentville NS                      50.93% 

  2.54                2   Connie Bartlett, Riverview NB; 

                          Jennifer Huntsman, Moncton NB            50.63% 

  1.91                3   Linda Smith, Halifax NS; Cynthia 

                          Burney, Dartmouth NS                     48.31% 

  1.53                4   Huguette Dube - Patricia Plourde, 

                          Edmundston NB                            47.20% 

 



 
                          TUESDAY EVENING SIDE 

 12.0 Tables 

          A     B     C    

  3.34    1     1     1   A Collins - Dick Ohlhausen, Halifax NS   66.81% 

  2.51    2               Evelyn Duffy - Jerry Helms, 

                          Charlotte NC                             63.19% 

  1.88    3               Ranald Davidson, North York ON; 

                          James Gordon, S Burlington VT            62.44% 

  2.16    4     2         Carol Airst - Linda Payne, 

                          Fredericton NB                           56.55% 

  1.06    5               Leslie Buzzell, Auburn ME; J Alfred 

                          Letourneau, Winslow ME                   56.02% 

  1.70    6     3     2   Dodi Walsh, Dartmouth NS; Anne 

                          Sellar, Bedford NS                       55.56% 

  1.48          4         Morris Trager, Halifax NS; Robert 

                          Inkpen, Dartmouth NS                     55.41% 

  0.91          5         Leona Telfer, Halifax NS; Robert 

                          Colavecchia, Waverley NS                 55.33% 

  1.27                3   M Anne Yanofsky - Peggy Macdonald, 

                          Halifax NS                               50.06% 

  0.95                4   Gloria Marshall - Joyce B 

                          Giacomantonio, Halifax NS                49.57% 

 

 

                             TUESDAY SWISS 

  14 Tables 

          A     B     C    

  3.64    1     1         Victor Lamoureux - Lynn Switzer, 

                          Dartmouth NS; Tim Margolian - 

                          Stewart McInnes, Halifax NS              60.00 

  2.73    2               Ellie Hanlon - Mary Savko, Barre 

                          VT; Natalie Hertz - Dan Hertz, 

                          Harrison NY                              58.00 

  2.05    3               Virginia Giza, Timberlea NS; John 

                          Currie - Gerald Soucy, Halifax NS; 

                          James Praught, Summerside PE             53.00 

  1.54    4               Edward Toczko, Moncton NB; Medric 

                          Cousineau, Eastern Passage NS; Leo 

                          Weniger, Halifax NS; Richard 

                          Lesage, Montreal QC                      51.00 

  1.15    5               Gundi Husain - Mary L E House, 

                          Halifax NS; Lynne Tolson, Bedford 

                          NS; Suzanne Kosky, Toronto ON            45.00 

  1.82          2         Martha Suhr, ; Bill Watters, 

                          Halifax NS; Lise Brennan, Bedford 

                          NS; Dolores Daley, Dartmouth NS          39.00 

  1.84                1   Goldie Trager - Debbie Garson, 

                          Halifax NS; Margaret Jollimore - 

                          Susan Lundquist, Bedford NS              32.00 

 

 



 

                                   
TUESDAY OPEN PAIRS FIRST SESSION 

 

                          NORTH-SOUTH      SECTION D    EAST-WEST         

  A    B    C                                       A    B    C   

  1            Bill Halliday - Kathie               1    1       Ronald MacKnight, 

               Macnab, Halifax NS           66.25%               Kentville NS; Roy 

  2            Ronald Mak, Manchester                            Grant, Wolfville NS          68.38% 

               NH; Geoffrey Phipps,                 2            Louise Menard - Alain 

               New London NH                61.84%               Turcotte, Quebec QC          64.32% 

  3            Tony Greene - Norma                  3    2       George Thibault, 

               Greene, Portland ME          59.52%               Yarmouth NS; Verne 

  4    1       Trisha Fleet, Dartmouth                           Miller, Granville Ferry NS   62.21% 

               NS; Gerardo                          4            Susan Hubley, Halifax 

               Malazdrewicz, Buenos         58.08%               NS; Linda Tuff, Lower 

  5            Beverly Perry, New York                           Sackville NS                 58.53% 

               NY; Gavin Wolpert,                   5            Daniel Landry, Hubley 

               Singer Island FL             54.62%               NS; Roy Landry, Halifax NS   57.50% 

  6    2    1  Linda Smith, Halifax                 6    3       Calvin Demont - Mildred 

               NS; Cynthia Burney,                               Demont, Dartmouth NS         52.88% 

               Dartmouth NS                 53.03%  7    4       John Rafferty - Melinda 

  7    3    2  Louis Tousignant,                                 Maclean, Truro NS            51.57% 

               Brookyn NS; Gerry                         5       George Dewling, 

               Bastie, Bridgetown NS        51.62%               Lunenburg NS; Sam 

       4       Thomas Story, Borrego                             Litovsky, Cote St Luc QC     49.74% 

               Springs CA; William                            1  Gwen Kenny, New Minas 

               Sharpe, Vernon Bridge PE     50.55%               NS; Mary Payne, 

                                                                 Kentville NS                 48.81% 

                                                              2  Huguette Dube - 

                                                                 Patricia Plourde, 

                                                                 Edmundston NB                42.48% 

Just waiting ! 



 
                                TUESDAY AFTERNOON SIDE ONLY SESSION 
 

                          NORTH-SOUTH      SECTION F    EAST-WEST         

  A    B    C                                       A    B    C   

  1    1    1  Bill Watson, Dartmouth               1            James Kirby - Brenda 

               NS; Robert Hanscomb,                              Kirby, Dartmouth NS          69.67% 

               Prospect NS                  61.03%  2            Helen Colter, 

  2            Virginia Giza,                                    Fredericton NB; 

               Timberlea NS; John                                Elizabeth Fortunato,         63.55% 

               Currie, Halifax NS           60.35%  3            James Praught, 

  3    2    2  Brian Arseneault,                                 Summerside PE; Kevin 

               Halifax NS; John                                  O'Brien, Arlington VA        62.79% 

               Dunsworth, Hubbards NS       60.17%  4    1       Elizabeth Munn, Middle 

  4    3       Cheryl Macintosh,                                 Sackvill NS; Linda 

               Waverley NS; Ginny                                Small, Dartmouth NS          61.01% 

               Saunders, Dartmouth NS       58.88%  5    2    1  Goldie Trager - Debbie 

  5            Evelyn Duffy - Jerry                              Garson, Halifax NS           59.75% 

               Helms, Charlotte NC          55.81%  6    3       J Albert Dorey - Gundi 

  6            Steve Anderson, Herring                           Husain, Halifax NS           53.53% 

               Cove NS; Jill                             4       Arthur Donahoe, Halifax 

               McCormick, Halifax NS        51.06%               NS; Catherine Logan, 

       4       Verna Stonehouse -                                Musquoduboit NS              52.34% 

               Betty-Jo Kind, Bedford NS    50.52%            2  Cathy Macdonald - Bill 

                                                                 Watters, Halifax NS          43.97% 

                                                              3  John Olsen, Bedford NS; 

                                                                 Verna Macleod, Halifax NS    42.70% 

 

                                 TUESDAY OPEN PAIRS SECOND SESSION 

 

                          NORTH-SOUTH      SECTION D    EAST-WEST         

  A    B    C                                       A    B    C   

  1            John Vincent, St                     1            John Morgan, Navan ON; 

               Catharines ON; Frank                              Gerald Laflamme, 

               Jackson, Fredericton NB      61.22%               Grnd-Bay-Wfld NB             62.18% 

  2            Beverly Perry, New York              2            Tony Greene - Norma 

               NY; Gavin Wolpert,                                Greene, Portland ME          61.86% 

               Singer Island FL             60.10%  3            Bill Halliday - Kathie 

  3    1       Trisha Fleet, Dartmouth                           Macnab, Halifax NS           61.06% 

               NS; Gerardo                          4    1       Calvin Demont - Mildred 

               Malazdrewicz, Buenos         59.94%               Demont, Dartmouth NS         55.93% 

  4    2       George Thibault,                     5    2    1  Gwen Kenny, New Minas 

               Yarmouth NS; Verne                                NS; Mary Payne, 

               Miller, Granville Ferry NS   57.53%               Kentville NS                 53.04% 

  5            Myrtle Moulton, Halifax             6/8   3    2  Margaret Gibbons - 

               NS; Ted Withers, Windsor NS  57.05%               Janet Parsons, St. 

  6    3       Edgar Wolman, Halifax                             John's NL                    50.96% 

               NS; P Mackay, Dartmouth NS   56.25% 6/8           Susan Hubley, Halifax 

  7    4       Lydia Prange, Wolfville                           NS; Linda Tuff, Lower 

               NS; Marjorie                                      Sackville NS                 50.96% 

               Paynter-Wandler, Port        55.13% 6/8           Louise Menard - Alain 

       5    1  Connie Bartlett,                                  Turcotte, Quebec QC          50.96% 

               Riverview NB; Jennifer                    4       Marie Rose, Halifax NS; 

               Huntsman, Moncton NB         53.69%               Martha Loch, Bedford NS      50.80% 

            2  Huguette Dube - 

               Patricia Plourde, 

               Edmundston NB                51.92% 

 

                                  

                          NORTH-SOUTH      SECTION F    EAST-WEST         

  A    B    C                                       A    B    C   

  1            Evelyn Duffy - Jerry                 1    1    1  A Collins - Dick 

               Helms, Charlotte NC          63.19%               Ohlhausen, Halifax NS        66.81% 

  2            Ranald Davidson, North               2    2       Carol Airst - Linda 

               York ON; James Gordon,                            Payne, Fredericton NB        56.55% 

               S Burlington VT              62.44%  3    3    2  Dodi Walsh, Dartmouth 

  3            Leslie Buzzell, Auburn                            NS; Anne Sellar, Bedford NS  55.56% 

               ME; J Alfred                         4    4       Leona Telfer, Halifax 

               Letourneau, Winslow ME       56.02%               NS; Robert Colavecchia, 

  4    1       Morris Trager, Halifax                            Waverley NS                  55.33% 

               NS; Robert Inkpen,                   5            Patrick Barry, W 

               Dartmouth NS                 55.41%               Chezzetcook NS; Peter 

  5            Carol Thompson, Halifax                           Ineson, Halifax NS           52.78% 
               NS; Kenneth Thompson, 

               Lr Sackville NS              51.16% 

       2       Jessie Macdonald, 



TUESDAY EVENING SIDE ONLY SESSION 

 

                          NORTH-SOUTH      SECTION F    EAST-WEST         

  A    B    C                                       A    B    C   

  1            Evelyn Duffy - Jerry                 1    1    1  A Collins - Dick 

               Helms, Charlotte NC          63.19%               Ohlhausen, Halifax NS        

66.81% 

  2            Ranald Davidson, North               2    2       Carol Airst - Linda 

               York ON; James Gordon,                            Payne, Fredericton NB        

56.55% 

               S Burlington VT              62.44%  3    3    2  Dodi Walsh, Dartmouth 

  3            Leslie Buzzell, Auburn                            NS; Anne Sellar, Bedford 

NS  55.56% 

               ME; J Alfred                         4    4       Leona Telfer, Halifax 

               Letourneau, Winslow ME       56.02%               NS; Robert Colavecchia, 

  4    1       Morris Trager, Halifax                            Waverley NS                  

55.33% 

               NS; Robert Inkpen,                   5            Patrick Barry, W 

               Dartmouth NS                 55.41%               Chezzetcook NS; Peter 

  5            Carol Thompson, Halifax                           Ineson, Halifax NS           

52.78% 

               NS; Kenneth Thompson, 

               Lr Sackville NS              51.16% 

       2       Jessie Macdonald, 

               Musquodoboit Ha NS; 

               Trish Hattie, Fall River NS  50.73% 

       3    1  M Anne Yanofsky - Peggy 

               Macdonald, Halifax NS        50.06% 

            2  Gloria Marshall - Joyce 

               B Giacomantonio, Halifax NS  49.57% 

NO SCENTS MAKE GOOD SENSE !  
 

Please remember many people are sensitive to the chemicals in per-

fumes for scents, 

deodorants, hair sprays and aftershave.  


